

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2017	7-1141	Version	: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/13	/2017			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	1/17	/2017			Final action:	1/31/2017	
Enactment date:	1/31	/2017			Enactment #:	36	
Effective date:	2/10	/2017					
Title:	with wet exce Thou	The Pitts weather p ed One H usand Do	burgh Wat blans, a fed lundred Tv llars and N	er and leral co venty D lo Cent	Sewer Authority insent decree an oollars and No C s (\$60,000.00) is	itor to enter into a Professional Servic and AquaLaw PLC, to provide assista d related environmental matters at a ents (\$120,000.00), to be divided as f s to be paid by the City of Pittsburgh a	ance with regiona cost not to follows: Sixty and Sixty
		ority.	liars and N	o Cent	s (\$60,000.00) is	s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
Sponsors:			liars and N	o Cent	s (\$60,000.00) I	s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
Sponsors: Indexes:	Auth				s (\$60,000.00)	s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
•	Auth	ority.		o Cent	s (\$60,000.00)	s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
Indexes:	Auth AGF	ority. REEMENT		o Cent	s (\$60,000.00) k	s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
Indexes: Code sections:	Auth AGF	ority. REEMENT	-S 2017-1141			s to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water a	nd Sewer
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	Auth AGF 1. St	ority. REEMENT ummary 2	-S 2017-1141		Act		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date	Auth AGF 1. St Ver.	ority. REEMENT ummary 2 Action By	rS 2017-1141 V		Act Sig	ion	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Date 2/10/2017	Auth AGF 1. St Ver. 1	ority. REEMENT ummary 2 Action By Mayor City Cou	rS 2017-1141 V		Act Siç Pa	ion ned by the Mayor	Result

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority and AquaLaw PLC, to provide assistance with regional wet weather plans, a federal consent decree and related environmental matters at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents (\$120,000.00), to be divided as follows: Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$60,000.00) is to be paid by the City of Pittsburgh and Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$60,000.00) is to be paid by the City of Pittsburgh and Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$60,000.00) is to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Solicitor to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority and AquaLaw PLC, to provide assistance with regional wet weather plans, a federal consent decree and related environmental matters at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents (\$120,000.00), to be divided as follows: Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$60,000.00) is to be paid by the City of Pittsburgh and Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$60,000.00) is to be paid by the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority. The City's share is chargeable to and payable from 11101.108000.53.53517.2017